HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND

NAINITAL

CALENDAR 2024 (DISTRICT JUDICIARY)

LIST OF HOLIDAYS

¥

@I. Name of Holiday Month & Date Days ofthe No. of
No. Week Days
1. | New Year Holiday January 1" Monday 1
2. | Republic Day January 26" Friday 1
3. | Maha Shivratri March 08" Friday 1
4. |Holi March 25" Monday 1
5. | Good Friday March 29" Friday 1
6. | *Id-ul-Fitr April 11" Thursday 1
7. | Vaisakhi April 13" Saturday 1
8. | Ambedkar's Jayanti April 14" Sunday 1
9. | Ram Navami April 17" Wednesday 1
10. | Mahavir Jayanti April 21* Sunday 1
11. | Buddha Purnima May 23" Thursday 1
12. | * Id-ul-Zuha June 17" Monday 1
13. | * Muharram July 17" Wednesday 1
14. | Independence Day August 15" Thursday 1
15. | Raksha Bandhan August 19" Monday 1
16. | Janmashtami August 26" Monday 1
17. | * Barawafat (Milad-un-Nabi) | September 16" Monday 1
18. | Mahatma Gandhi's Jayanti October 02™ Wednesday 1
19. | Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) October 10" to 12" Thursday to Saturday 3
20. | Deepawali October 30" to Nov 02™ Wednesday to Saturday 4
21. | Guru Nanak's Birthday and | November 15" Friday 1

Kartik Purnima
22. | Christmas Holidays December 25" to 31 Wednesday to Tuesday 7 /

Notes:

1. The Holidays marked with (*) can be refixed according to the visibility of the moon

2. The District Judge may declare three local holidays in consultation with District Magistrate

3, There will be Winter Vacation from January 02" to January 30" for the Civil Courts in Districts Almora,

Bageshwar, Champawat (except Tanakpur outlying court), Chamoli, Chakrata and Mussoorie (Outlying Court
District Dehradun), Nainital {(except Haldwani and Ramnagar outlying courts), Pithoragarh, Pauri Garhwal
(except Kotdwar outlying court), Rudraprayag, Tehri Garhwal and Uttarakashi Districts as shownin Blue.

4, There will be Summer Vacation from June 1% tb June 30" for the Civil Courts in Districts Dehradun (except

6

Chakrata and Mussoorie outlying court), Haridwar and Udham Singh Nagar alongwith Haldwani and
Ramnagar (Outlying Courts District Nainital), Kotdwar (Outlying Court District Pauri Garhwal) and Tanakpur
(Outlying Court District Champawat) as shown in Green
The Courts will remain closed on the dates shown by Red,
There is a separate list of holidays for the High Court

By order of the Court

(Anuj Kumar Sangal)
Registrar General
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